
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:259
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2012
PENDING PROJECTS IN BIHAR
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the present status of the pending railway projects in the State of Bihar; and 

(b) the reasons of their pendency alongwith the steps being taken by the Railways for completion of these projects in a time- bound
manner?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) &(b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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